· WC9410

2012-009297 Klamath County, Oregon



08/22/2012 03:05:28 PM

Fee: \$57.00

After Recording Return To:

KeyBank National Association Old Republic Title 530 South Main Street, Suite 1031 Akron, OH 44311-4423

CHELIE

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST

DEFINITIONS Words used in multiple sections of this Security Instrument are defined below and in the Master Form.									
Words used in multiple section	ons of this Secu	rity Instrum	ent are	e dennec	i below an	a in u	ne Mas	ter Form.	
"Master Form" means that ce	rtain Master Fo	orm Deed of	Trust	recorde	d in the Of	fice o	f the R	ecorder or	ı
05/06/10		_, Instrumen	t No.	2010-	005328		in	Book/Volu	ıme
, at Page(s)		,	for	land	situate	in	the	County	of
KLAMATH		·							
"Borrower" is ERIC B. RITCHEY, MAI DESERIE L. RITCHEY,	RRIED MARRIED								
The Borrower's address is	479 RIDGEV		8 975	502					
Borrower is the grantor under			oourit	v Inetru	mant hut	door	not ov	ecute the l	Debt

"Lender" is KeyBank National Association
4910 Tiedeman Road, Suite B, Brooklyn, OH 44144
Lender is the beneficiary under this Security Instrument.
"Trustee" is
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON 200 SW MARKET ST SUITE 250 PORTLAND, OR 97201
"Debt Instrument" means the promissory note signed by Borrower and dated08/13/12 The
Debt Instrument states that Borrower owes Lender U.S. \$ 23,387.00 plus
interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not
later than 10/02/2027
"Property" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the
Property."
"Loan" means all amounts owed now or hereafter under the Debt Instrument, including without limitation
principal, interest, any prepayment charges, late charges and other fees and charges due under the Debt
Instrument, and also all sums due under this Security Instrument, plus interest.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Debt Instrument; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Debt Instrument. For this purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described Property located at

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 27629 PUSHKIN ST

KeyBank OR Short Form Closed-End Security Instrument (2/20/12) HC# 4837-9662-2085v4

(page 1 of 4 pages)

("Property Address"), which is also located in: the County of KLAMATH, in the State of Oregon Parcel Number: 3606002BB00600000 and as may be more fully described in Schedule A.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property will not be used for or in connection with any illegal activity and that the Property is unencumbered as of the execution date of this Security Instrument, except for this Security Instrument and the encumbrances described in Schedule B, which is attached to this Security Instrument and incorporated herein by reference. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

INCORPORATION OF MASTER FORM PROVISIONS

Definitions in the Master Form that are not set forth above and Section 1 through and including Section 25 of the Master Form, are incorporated into this Security Instrument by reference. Borrower acknowledges having received a copy of the Master Form and agrees to be bound by the Sections and paragraphs of the Master Form incorporated into this Security Instrument.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and in any Rider executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

BURRUWER.	
1196-1	
ERIC B. RITCHEY	
DESERIE L. RITCHEY	
BORROWER:	
BORROWER:	
BORROWER:	
BORROWER:	
BORROWER:	
BORROWER;	

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF LONE	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	tuguet 13, 2012 by
Millum SRIID	OFFICIAL SEAL
Notarial Officer	MELISSA LYNN SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 468623
STATE OF OREGON	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2016
COUNTY OF	-
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
Notarial Officer	
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	
as	
of	
Notarial Officer	-
STATE OF OREGON	
COUNTY OF	-
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	by
as	
of	
	_
Notarial Officer	

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: KeyBank National Association / Kristy Young

Schedule A

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Schedule B

BORROWER AND LENDER REQUEST THE HOLDER OF ANY MORTGAGE, DEED OF TRUST OR OTHER ENCUMBRANCE WITH A LIEN WHICH HAS PRIORITY OVER THIS MORTGAGE TO GIVE NOTICE TO LENDER, AT LENDER'S ADDRESS SET FORTH ON PAGE ONE OF THIS MORTGAGE, OF ANY DEFAULT UNDER THE SUPERIOR ENCUMBRANCE AND OF ANY SALE OR OTHER FORECLOSURE ACTION.

Reference Number: 122071525090C

EXHIBIT A RITCHEY, ERIC B. 122071525090C

Lot 2 in Block 1 of ARROWHEAD VILLAGE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, TOGETHER WITH that portion of Push-kin Street which inured thereto.

ALSO TOGETHER with an easement for ingress and egress more particularly described in Deed Volume M86, page 2444, recorded February 10, 1986.